callsign
12/16/2021 12:38 FDX2771
12/16/2021 19:09 NKS383
12/16/2021 23:05 ACA7047
12/16/2021 23:45 UAL2735

ac_type
A306
A320
A319
A320

registration

N745FD
N69ONK
CGBIA

N417UA

dep_rwy

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

propulsion

[ S U S S,

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED



